RANK NAME
1 Mike Farris
Jack Meehan
3 Matt Szkalak
Ashton White

11

13

23

29

44

Dustin Slinkard
Trevor Brooks
Colten Christensen
John Minardi
Spencer McCroskey
Steven Steinmetz
Josh Wills
Sammy Gibbs
Ryan Zalta
Ashton White
Thomas Cappelletti
Mike Farris

Kyle Aldridge
Troy Willet

Doug Woodward
Joseph McGill
Tanner Matthews
Dash Fifita

Nick Cappelletti
Josh Wills
Thomas Ramirez
Ross Cumming
Kyle Aldridge
Matt Mark

Mike Farris

John Minardi
Nick Cappelletti
John Bennett
Jack Meehan
Sean Aldridge
Troy Willet
Colten Christensen
Sammy Gibbs

RJ Mazolewski
Jon LaBonty
Grady Higgins
Grady Higgins
Caden Fitch
Jacob Bower
Mike Farris

Mike Farris

Ryan Zalta

John Bennett
Josh Wills

John Bennett
Jack Meehan
Jonathan Castillo

SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

TACKLES - GAME

WWW . EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM
TACKLES - GAME - Minimum 15 Tackles

OPPONENT

@ Valley Christian
@ Servite

Servite

@ Tustin

@ Esperanza

@ Servite

@ Canyon

Tustin (CIF)

@ Tustin (CIF)

@ Poway

@ Tustin (CIF)

@ Servite

@ Brawley

Tustin

Tustin

Claremont
Orange Lutheran
@ Foothill

Servite

Dorsey

St. John Bosco

@ Orange Lutheran
@ Servite (CIF)
@ San Clemente
Loyola

@ Foothill

@ Orange Lutheran
@ Orange Lutheran
Valley Christian

@ Tustin (CIF)
Tustin (CIF)

@ Aliso Niguel (CIF)
El Modena

@ Fountain Valley
@ Dana Hills
Mission Viejo

St. Bonaventure
@ St. John Bosco
Bishop Gorman
Bishop Gorman
Dorsey

@ Serra (CIF)

@ Los Alamitos
University

San Luis Obispo
@ Valley Christian
Carlsbad

@ Aliso Niguel (CIF)
@ Tustin (CIF)

@ St. John Bosco
@ Servite

Last Updated July 20, 2025
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YEAR
1989
2002
1999
2000
2002
2007
2010
1997
1998
2008
1998
2011
1991
2001
2001
1990
2005
2009
2010
2013
2013
2024
1997
1998
2003
2005
2006
2015
1990
1996
1997
1998
2002
2004
2009
2010
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2016
2022
1990
1990
1991
1998
1998
1998
2003
2004

TACKLES
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
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TACKLES - GAME
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71

Kirk Skierski @ Servite 2007
Kirk Skierski @ Foothill 2007
Troy Willet Foothill 2008
Troy Willet Orange 2009
Troy Willet @ Servite 2009
Matt Andersen @ Foothill 2009
Doug Woodward @ Tesoro 2010
Colten Christensen @ Tesoro 2010
Colten Christensen @ Orange Lutheran 2010
Colten Christensen JSerra 2010
Colten Christensen Servite 2010
Sammy Gibbs Bellarmine (CIF) 2011
Duncan Hume St. Bonaventure (CIF) 2012
Matt Mark @ Servite 2013
Caden Fitch @ St. John Bosco 2017
Caden Fitch @ Murrieta Valley (CIF) 2017
Gregory Doyle Mission Viejo 2019
Jacob Bower @ San Juan Hills 2022
Jacob Bower Norco 2022
Ryan Mummert University 1990
Mike Farris @ Santa Maria 1990
Eric Brown (WR) San Luis Obispo 1990
Manuel Rubiralta Servite 1991
Andrew Holstein Newport Harbor (CIF) 1996
John Minardi Servite 1996
Andrew Holstein Tustin (CIF) 1997
Nick Cappelletti Newport Harbor 1997
John Minardi Trabuco Hills 1997
Josh Wills Rancho Bernardo 1998
Matt Szkalak San Clemente 1999
Jeff Prenovost @ Lakewood 2001
Jack Meehan Bishop Amat 2002
Jack Meehan Servite 2003
Kyle Aldridge @ St. John Bosco 2006
Troy Willet La Costa Canyon 2009
Matt Andersen @ Carson 2011
Matt Mark @ Crespi (CIF) 2014
Matt Mark Mater Dei 2015
Caden Fitch Jserra 2016
Matt Hartigan Orem 2018
Jacob Bower JSerra 2022

Last Updated July 20, 2025
Shane Mielke

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15



SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

TACKLES - SEASON
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TACKLES - SEASON - Minimum 65 Tackles
RANK NAME

1
2

© 0o N o o~

12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20

22

24

25

26

27

29

31
32

34

35

36

37

40

42

45
46

49
50

Mike Farris (LB)
Nick Cappelletti

Colten Christensen (OLB)

Matt Andersen
John Bennett
Jack Meehan
Troy Willet

Ryan Zalta

Mike Farris

Josh Wills
Sammy Gibbs
Doug Woodward
Manuel Rubiralta
Jack Meehan
Matt Szkalak

RJ Mazolewski (S)

Sammy Gibbs
Andrew Holstein
Caden Fitch
Damien Minna
Kyle Aldridge
John Minardi (S)
Troy Willet

Jacob Bower

Mack Pierson (DL)

Kyle Aldridge
Matt Mark
Caden Fitch
Kirk Skierski
Grady Higgins
John Minardi
Kevin Breen
Noah Sulick
Dustin Slinkard
Jason Ortiz
Matt Andersen
Colby Rodgers
Mike Lacy
Dash Fifita
Lee Smith
Chris Frost (DL)

Thomas Cappelletti

JD Dawson
Rick Ellison
Rick Wade (DL)
Matt Vogel
Mike Rusert
Duncan Hume
Ross Cumming
Brett Crowder
Jesse Wyatt

YEAR
1989
1997
2010
2011
1998
2003
2009
1991
1990
1998
2012
2010
1991
2002
1999
2012
2011
1997
2016
1996
2005
1996
2008
2022
2011
2006
2015
2017
2007
2013
1997
1992
2023
2002
1989
2010
2004
2006
2024
1998
2011
2001
2005
2014
2014
1999
2004
2012
2005
1996
1997

Last Updated July 20, 2025
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TACKLES
194
166
166
156
147
143
140
139
135
135
129
127
126
125
123
123
122
121
119
118
118
17
117
116
112
110
109
109
108
108
107
105
105
104
102
101
100
100
100

99
99
98
98
98
97
96
96
96
95
93
93



52

54
55

60
61

63

65

67
68

70

72

77

81
82

85

88
89

92

99

101

Joe Ramsey
Sean Aldridge
Sean O'Brien
Thomas Ramirez
Steven Steinmetz
Matt Andersen
Connor O'Brien
Austin Barrette
Matt Vogel

Jack Meehan
Drew Sulick
Chris Tiernan
Matt Szkalak

Jeff Prenovost
Connor O'Brien
Jason Ortiz

Louis Pavlovich (DL)

Giancarlo Spinosi (CB)

JD Dawson

Grady Higgins
Ryan Mummert
Spencer McCroskey
Colin Rooke (DL)
RJ Mazolewski
Logan Hirou
Emmett O'Brien
Austin Barrette
Blake Bianchini
Gage Burnett (DL)
Zack Bonte

Jimmy Whithorne
Tanner Matthews
Matt Mark

Andrew Holstein
Sean Toohey
Blake Wilson

Mike Gillissie
Trevor Zinn

Eric Brown (CB)
Matt Hartigan

Brian Finneran
Gregg Pichler
Andrew Spangenberg
Johnny Stanton
Tanner Matthews
Luke Anderson
Leki Holani

Mark Restelli
Donovan Comestro
Eric Brown (CB)
Matt Steinbach
Kirk Skierski
Donovan Comestro
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TACKLES - SEASON
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2002
2004
1991
2003
2008
2009
2011
2014
2000
2001
2019
1992
1998
2001
2012
1990
1991
2012
2004
2014
1990
1998
1998
2011
2024
2010
2015
2018
2023
2011
1999
2014
2014
1996
2017
2021
1992
2001
1990
2018
1993
1995
2008
2010
2013
2023
2024
2003
2022
1989
2004
2006
2021

92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
89
88
88
87
87
85
85
84
83
83
81
81
80
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
78
77
77
77
76
76
76
75
73
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
71
71
70
70
70
70



107

110

113

121

128

Noah Sulick
LeVar Talley (DL)
Matt Nickels
Logan Harrell (DL)
Tyler Wallace
Tim Sulick
Ashton White
Matt Rupp

Ryan Zalta

Brian Finneran
Mike Leiter (DL)
Mark Johnson

Andrew Spangenberg

Parker Graham
Rick Wade (DL)
Luke Anderson
Brian Finneran
Brad Finneran
Rik Glover
Jonathan Castillo
Alec Stewart (DL)
Alex Kilander (DL)
Anthony Comestro
Matt Lucas

Casey Grzecka
Tanner Matthews
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2022
2023
1994
2007
2008
1991
2001
2003
1990
1991
2001
2002
2009
2010
2013
2024
1992
1993
1993
2004
2015
2016
2019
1994
1995
2015

70
70
69
69
69
68
68
68
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
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TACKLES - CAREER
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TACKLES - CAREER - Minimum 90 Tackles

RANK NAME

1 Jack Meehan (LB)

2  Matt Andersen

3 Mike Farris

4 Troy Willett

5  Sammy Gibbs

6 RyanZalta
Colten Christensen

8  Grady Higgins
Caden Fitch

10  Matt Mark

11 Kyle Aldridge

12 John Minardi (S)

13 Andrew Holstein

14 Noah Sulick

15  Tanner Matthews

16 Nick Cappelletti
Matt Szkalak

18  Brian Finneran

19 RJ Mazolewski

20 Matt Vogel

21 Jason Ortiz

22 Doug Woodward

23 Jacob Bower

24 JD Dawson
Logan Harrell (DL)

26  Kirk Skierski

27  Connor O'Brien
Austin Barrette

29 Tyler Thompson

30 Louis Pavlovich
Matt Rupp

32 Rick Wade

33  Mack Pierson (DL)

34 Damien Minna

35 Colby Rodgers
Rick Ellison

37  John Bennett

38 Donovan Comestro

39 Ross Cumming

40 Brad Finneran
Luke Anderson

42 Thomas Cappelletti

43 Emmett O'Brien

44  Blake Wilson

45 LeVar Talley

46 Eric Brown (CB)

47  Andrew Spangenberg

48  Josh Wills

49  Josh Ireland

50  Chris Frost

51  Matt Nickels

Last Updated July 20, 2025
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YEARS

2001-03
2009-11
1989-90
2007-09
2011-12
1989-91
2008-10
2012-14
2015-17
2013-15
2005-06
1995-97
1995-97
2020-23
2013-15
1996-97
1998-99
1991-93
2011-12
1998-00
1989-90
2008-10
2020-22
2004-05
2004-07
2005-06
2011-12
2013-15
1997-00
1989-91
2001-03
2012-14
2009-11
1995-96
2003-04
2012-14
1997-98
2020-22
2004-05
1991-93
2021-24
2000-01
2008-10
2020-22
2020-23
1989-90
2008-09
1997-98
1989-91
2010-11
1993-95

TACKLES
356
348
329
263
251
237
237
230
230
229
228
224
221
218
214
210
210
205
203
187
186
183
180
179
179
178
177
177
176
174
174
171
168
159
158
158
157
157
155
152
152
151
151
147
145
143
139
138
136
135
134
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52  Drew Sulick 2018-20 133
53 Ben Durham 2020-22 133
54  Sean Toohey 2016-17 129
55 Mike Rusert 2003-04 127
Logan Hirou 2023-24 127
57 Manuel Rubiralta 1991 126
Giancarlo Spinosi 2011-12 126
59 AlexKilander (DL) 2016-17 125
60 Mark Restelli 2001-03 122
61  Ryan Nienhuis 2001-03 120
AJ Cruz 2006-08 120
Duncan Hume 2012-13 120
64  Brennan Gibbons 2014-16 119
Blake Bianchini 2017-18 119
66 Thomas Ramirez 2002-03 118
67 Casey Grzecka 1995-96 117
68  Ashton White 1999-02 116
69 Rik Glover 1993-94 115
70 Blake Wilson 2021-22 115
71 Sean O'Brien 1990-92 113
Sean Aldridge 2003-04 113
73  David Shearer 1989-90 112
74  Matt Lucas 1993-94 111
75  Tim Sulick 1991-92 110
Lee Smith 1996-98 110
Taylor Prenovost 2011-13 110
Gage Burnett (DL) 2022-23 110
79 Jesse Wyatt 1996-97 109
80 Trevor Zinn 2000-01 108
81 Kevin Breen 1991-92 107
82 Ryan Mummert (OLB) 1989-90 106
Joe Ramsey 2001-02 106
84  Brian Berg 1994-95 105
Spencer McCroskey 1996-98 105
86 Dustin Slinkard 2000-02 104
87 Mike Lacy 2005-06 101
Noah Barrette 2015-17 101
89 Steven Steinmetz 2007-08 100
Joe Canty 2016-17 100
Dash Fifita 2024 100
92  Garrett Thompson 1996-98 98
Austin Barrette 2013-14 98
Anthony Comestro 2018-20 98
95  Tyler Wallace 2007-09 97
96 Matt Brooks 1995-97 96
Jason Rowell 1996-97 96
Gregory Doyle 2018-19 96
99 Matt Steinbach 2003-04 94
100 Brett Crowder 1994-96 93
101 Chris Tiernan 1991-92 92
102 Alec Stewart (DL) 2014-15 91
103 Jonathan Castillo 2003-04 90
Romen Christensen 2019-21 90

Last Updated July 20, 2025
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TACKLES - CAREER
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TACKLES - CAREER - Most 10 Tackle Games (Minimum 5+)

RANK NAME YEARS GAMES
1 Jack Meehan 2001-03 20
2  Matt Andersen 2009-11 18
3 Troy Willet 2007-09 17
4 Matt Szkalak 1997-99 15
5  Colten Christensen 2008-10 13
6  Mike Farris 1989-90 12

Nick Cappelletti 1996-97 12
Caden Fitch 2015-16 12
9  Kyle Aldridge 2005-06 11
Grady Higgins 2012-14 11
11 Ryan Zalta 1989-91 10
Sammy Gibbs 2011-12 10
13 Matt Vogel 1999-00 8
John Bennett 1997-98 8
Kirk Skierski 2006-07 8
Matt Mark 2013-15 8
Jacob Bower 2020-22 8
Noah Sulick 2020-23 8
18  Drew Sulick 2018-20 6
19 Donovan Comestro 2020-22 5
Dash Fifita 2024 4

TACKLES - CAREER - Most 15 Tackle Games (Minimum 3+)

RANK NAME YEARS GAMES
1 Mike Farris 1989-90 6
Troy Willet 2007-09 6
Colten Christensen 2008-10 6

Jack Meehan 2001-03 5

5  John Minardi 1995-97 4
Josh Wills 1997-98 4

Kyle Aldridge 2005-06 4

Matt Mark 2013-15 4
Caden Fitch 2015-17 4
Jacob Bower 2020-22 4

11 Nick Cappelletti 1996-97 3
John Bennett 1997-98 3
Sammy Gibbs 2011-12 3
Grady Higgins 2012-14 3

TACKLES - CAREER - Most Consecutive 10 Tackle Games (Minimum 5+)

RANK NAME YEAR GAMES
1 Jack Meehan 2002-03 13

2  Matt Szkalak 1998-99 9

3 Troy Willet 2009 8
Colten Christensen 2010 8

5  Nick Cappelletti 1996-97 7

Last Updated July 20, 2025
Shane Mielke



Kirk Skierski
Troy Willet
Tyler Wallace
Sammy Gibbs
Caden Fitch
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2007
2008
2008
2012
2017
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